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Ministry of the Environment
and Climate Change

Environmental Approvals
Access and Service
Integration Branch

135 St. Clair Avenue West

Ministére de I'Environnement et de
I’Action en matiére de changement
climatique

Direction de 'accés aux
autorisations environnementales
et de l'intégration des services

135, avenue St. Clair Ouest

.P¥—>
Zf Ontario

1% Floor Rez-de-chaussée

Toronto ON M4V 1P5 Toronto ON M4V 1P5
Tel.: 416 314-8001 Tél: 416 314-8001
Fax: 416 314-8452 Téléc. : 416 314-8452

August 16, 2016

Kenneth Little

Development Project Manager

Nation Rise Wind Farm Limited Partnershlp
110 Spadina Ave., Suite 609,

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Dear Mr. Little:

RE: Notification of Proposed Renewable Energy Project — Nation Rise Wind Farm

The Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change (Ministry) has reviewed the
information provided in the Draft of the Project Description Report (PDR) received for the Nation
Rise Wind Farm. The Ministry has reviewed the anticipated environmental effects of the project
(as described in the PDR) relative to its current understanding of the interests of Aboriginal
communities in the area.

In accordance with section 14 of Ontario Regulation 359/09 “Renewable Energy Approvals
under Part V.0.1 of the Act” (O. Reg. 359/09) made under the Environmental Protection Act,
please find below the list of aboriginal communities who, in the opinion of the Director:

i) have or may have constitutionally protected aboriginal or treaty rights that may be
adversely impacted by the project (s.14(b)(i)):

Aboriginal Community

Common Name:

Contact Information

Algonquins of Ontario Consultation Office
Attention: Janet Stavinga, Executive Director
31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101
Pembrooke, ON

K8A 8R6 -

Chief Abraham Benedict

Mohawks of Akwesasne

P.0O. Box 579

Cornwall, ON

K6H 5T3
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OR

i) otherwise may be interested in any negative environmental effects of the project

(s.14(b)ii)):

Grand Chief Konrad Sioui
Nation Huronne Wendat

255, place Chef-Michel-Laveau
Wendake, QC

GOA 4V0

NOTE: None of the foregoing should be taken to imply approval of this project or the contents
of the PDR. This letter only addresses the requirement of the Director to provide a list of
aboriginal communities to you as required pursuant to section 14 of O. Reg. 359/09. You
should also be aware that information upon which the above list of Aboriginal communities is
based is subject to change. Aboriginal communities can make assertions at any time, and other
developments, for example the discovery of Aboriginal archaeological resources, can occur that
may require additional aboriginal communities to be notified. Should this happen, the Ministry
will contact you. Similarly; if you receive any feedback from any Aboriginal communities not
included in this list, as part of your consultation, the Ministry would appreciate being notified.

Please contact John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation-Advisor at 416-326-9608 or
John.Arciuch@ontario.ca should you have any questions or require additional information.

Yours sincerely,

8‘1,%0\ @&,&

Sarah Paul
Director :
Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch

C: A
Giselle De Grandis, Senior Program Support Coordinator, Ministry of the. Environment and
Climate Change
John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor, Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change
JA/
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August 16, 2016

Algonquins of Ontario Consultation Office
Attention: Ms Janet Stavinga, Executive Director
31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101

Pembroke, Ontario

K8A 8R6

Dear Ms Stavinga:

RE: Notification of Proposed Renewable Energy Project
The Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change (The Ministry) has received
project information regarding a proposal for a renewable energy project titled Nation Rise Wind

Farm (complete proponent contact information listed below). This proposed project will be
located in a rural area about 35 km NW of Cornwall, Ontario. The proponent’s draft of the

Project Description Report (PDR) includes a description of the potential environmental effects of

the project.

In accordance with section 14 of Ontario Regulation 359/09 “Renewable Energy Approvals
under Part V.0.1 of the Act” (O. Reg. 359/09) made under the Environmental Protection Act, |
am of the opinion that your community has or may have constitutionally protected aboriginal or
treaty rights that may be adversely impacted by the project.

This letter is to notify you that under O. Reg. 359/09, procedural aspects of the Crown’s duty to
consult have been delegated to the proponent. The proponent is required to provide you with
notices about the project and the location of any public meetings as well as a Draft of the PDR
and summaries of other project documentation that are to be submitted as part of the
application for the issue of a renewable energy approval.

The proponent is also required to seek your community’s written input in respect of the project
documentation and, in particular, any information that your community may have about;

* any adverse impacts the project may have on constitutionally protected aboriginal or
treaty rights;

* any adverse impacts from the project and how those may affect your community;

e any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts, and;
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e any constitutionally protected aboriginal or treaty rights that the Ministry is currently not
aware of.

The proponent is required to communicate with you about any adverse impacts or mitigation
measures you identify and document these discussions in a Consultation Report. The
Consultation report together with the project documentation will be submitted to the Ministry for
its review and a decision under O.Reg. 359/09.

NOTE: None of the foregoing should be taken to imply approval of this project, the contents of
the Draft of the PDR or a complete assessment of any negative environmental effects. This
letter only serves to notify you that the Director provided a list of aboriginal commuities to the
proponent of this project as required by section 14 of O. Reg. 359/09 and that your community
has been identified to them based on the Ministry’s current understanding of treaties, traditional
territories, claims and assertions in the project area in relation to any anticipated negative
environmental effects.

Please contact John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor at 416-326-9608 or by e-mail at
John.Arciuch@ontario.ca should you have any questions or require additional information.

Yours sincerely,

Sarah Paul
Director .
Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch

c: Kenneth Little, Development Project Manager, Nation Rise Wind Farm Limited Partnership, 110
Spadina Ave., Suite 609, Toronto, ON M5V 2K4
Giselle De Grandis, Senior Program Support Coordinator, Ministry of the Environment and

Climate Change
John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor, Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change

JA/

2069 (2011/10)



Ministry of the Environment
and Climate Change

Environmental Approvals
Access and Service
Integration Branch

Ministére de ’"Environnement et de
P'Action en matiére de changement
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Direction de 'accés aux
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Toronto ON M4V 1P5 Toronto ON M4V 1P5

Tel.: 416 314-8001 Tél: 416 314-8001

Fax: 416 314-8452 Téléc. : 416 314-8452

August 16, 2016

Grand Chief Konrad Sioui
Nation Huronne Wendat

255, place Chef-Michel-Laveau
Wendake, QC

GOA 4V0

Dear Grand Chief Sioui:

RE: Notification of Proposed Renewable Energy Project
The Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change (The Ministry) has received
project information regarding a proposal for a renewable energy project titled Nation Rise Wind
Farm (complete proponent contact information listed below). This proposed project will be
located in a rural area about 35 km NW of Cornwall, Ontario. The proponent’s draft of the
Project Description Report (PDR) includes a descrlptlon of the potential environmental effects of
the project.

In accordance with section 14 of Ontario Regulation 359/09 “Renewable Energy Approvals
under Part V.0.1 of the Act”’ (O. Reg. 359/09) made under the Environmental Protection Act, |
am of the opinion that your community does not appear to have constitutionally protected
aboriginal or treaty rights that may be adversely impacted by the project. However, | am of the
view that your community may be interested in any environmental effects of the project.

As the process moves forward, this letter is to notify you that, under O. Reg. 359/09, the
proponent is required to provide you with notices about the project and the location of any public
meetings as well as a draft of the PDR and summaries of other project documentation that are
to be submitted as part of the application for the ministry’s review and decision under O.Reg.

359/09.
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The proponent is also required to seek your community’s written input in respect of the project
documentation and, in particular, any information that your community may have about:

 any adverse impacts from the project and how those may affect your community;
any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts; and

« any constitutionally protected aboriginal or treaty rights that the Ministry is currently not
aware of. ‘

The proponent is required to communicate with you about any adverse impacts or mitigation
measures you identify and document these discussions in a Consultation Report. The
Consultation report together with the project documentation will be submitted to the Ministry for
its review and a decision under O.Reg. 359/09.

NOTE: None of the foregoing should be taken to imply approval of this project, the contents of
the Draft of the PDR or a complete assessment of any negative environmental effects. This
letter only serves to notify you that the Director provided a list of aboriginal commuities to the
proponent of this project as required by section 14 of O. Reg. 359/09 and that your community
has been identified to them based on the Ministry’s current understanding of treaties, traditional
territories, claims and assertions in the project area in relation to any anticipated negative
environmental effects.

Please contact John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor at 416-326-9608 or by e-mail at
John.Arciuch@ontario.ca should you have any questions or require additional information.

Yours sincerely,

Sl Qgﬁz

Sarah Paul
Director
Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch

c: Kenneth Little, Develdpment Project Manager, Nation Rise Wind Farm Limited Partnership, 110
Spadina Ave., Suite 609, Toronto, ON M5V 2K4
Giselle De Grandis, Senior Program Support Coordinator, Ministry of the Environment and

Climate Change
John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor, Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change

JA
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August 16, 2016

Chief Abraham Benedict
Mohawks of Akwesasne
P.O. Box 579

Cornwall, ON

K6H 5T3

Dear Chief Benedict;

RE: Notification of Proposed Renewable Energy Project

The Ontario Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change (The Ministry) has received
project information regarding a proposal for a renewable energy project titled Nation Rise Wind
Farm (complete proponent contact information listed below). This proposed project will be
located in a rural area about 35 km NW of Cornwall, Ontario. The proponent’s draft of the
Project Description Report (PDR) includes a description of the potential environmental effects of
the project.

In accordance with section 14 of Ontario Regulation 359/09 “Renewable Energy Approvals
under Part V.0.1 of the Act” (O. Reg. 359/09) made under the Environmental Protection Act, |
am of the opinion that your community has or may have constitutionally protected aboriginal or
treaty rights that may be adversely impacted by the project.

This letter is to notify you that under O. Reg. 359/09, procedural aspects of the Crown’s duty to
consult have been delegated to the proponent. The proponent is required to provide you with
notices about the project and the location of any public meetings as well as a Draft of the PDR
and summaries of other project documentation that are to be submitted as part of the
application for the issue of a renewable energy approval.

The proponent is also required to seek your community’s written input in respect of the project
documentation and, in particular, any information that your community may have about:

e any adverse impacts the project may have on constitutionally protected aboriginal or
- treaty rights;

» any adverse impacts from the project and how those may affect your community;

* any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts, and;
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e any constitutionally protected aboriginal or treaty rights that the Ministry is currently not
aware of.

The proponent is required to communicate with you about any adverse impacts or mitigation
measures you identify and document these discussions in a Consultation Report. The
Consultation report together with the project documentation will be submitted to the Ministry for
its review and a decision under O.Reg. 359/09.

NOTE: None of the foregoing should be taken to imply approval of this project, the contents of
the Draft of the PDR or a complete assessment of any negative environmental effects. This
letter only serves to notify you that the Director provided a list of aboriginal commuities to the
proponent of this project as required by section 14 of O. Reg. 359/09 and that your community
has been identified to them based on the Ministry’s current understanding of treaties, traditional
territories, claims and assertions in the project area in relation to any anticipated negative
environmental effects.

Please contact John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor at 416-326-9608 or by e-mail at
John.Arciuch@ontario.ca should you have any questions or require additional information.

Yours sincerely,

Director ' .
Environmental Approvals Access and Service Integration Branch

C: Kenneth Little, Development Project Manager, Nation Rise Wind Farm Limited Partnership, 110
Spadina Ave., Suite 609, Toronto, ON M5V 2K4
Giselle De Grandis, Senior Program Support Coordinator, Ministry of the Environment and
Climate Change
John Arciuch, Aboriginal Consultation Advisor, Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change

JA/
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Constantin, Gabriel

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Hi Gabriel,

scott@mail-it.ca

September-19-16 4:18 PM

Constantin, Gabriel

Mailing Shipped Today

GL Garrard - Nation Rise (Registered Mail) docket 003825 Sep 19 SOM.pdf; GL Garrard - Nation Rise
(Regular Mail) docket 003825 Sep 19 SOM.pdf

We were able to complete your mailing and send it into Canada Post today. | have attached the SOM that
confirms all of the mailing details. Please note that this is not an invoice, an invoice will follow through

regular channels.

As Mail-It has paid your postage in advance, please ensure payment is made upon receipt of your invoice.

Thanks again for the opportunity to work on this project and please let me know if you need anything

else.
Regards,
Scott

Scott Doern
Mail-It Inc.

785 Imperial Rd N

Guelph ON N1K 1X4

Phone: 519.823.7941 ext 352
Cell: 519.993.8591

Fax: 519.823.8051

Web: www.mail-it.ca




Constantin, Gabriel

From: scott@mail-it.ca

Sent: September-16-16 4:20 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel

Cc: Roberge, Michaél

Subject: Re: Noatification and report distribution for Nation Rise Wind Farm
Hi Gabriel,

I just had a quick read through of the instructions and everything makes sense.
The registered mail will have to go Tuesday as the colour/binding process just takes a bit longer.
I will do my best to get the other printed and out for Monday.

As we had discussed on earlier projects, the timing is very difficult. We really need to try and work
together to get 2-4 business days for these types of projects based on the receipt of all materials.

Our deadline really should be Thursday for this project. For the future lets see what we can do in that
regard.

Will you please confirm the return address for the our going envelopes.
Please let me know if you need anything else.

Regards,
Scott

Scott Doern

Mail-1t Inc.

785 Imperial Rd N

Guelph ON N1K 1X4

Phone: 519.823.7941 ext 352
Cell: 519.993.8591

Fax: 519.823.8051

Web: www.mail-it.ca

On 16/09/2016 3:58 PM, Constantin, Gabriel wrote:
Hi Scott,

Thank you for your time earlier today.

As you know we will require your help for the printing and distribution of notification. | have created 2
separate spreadsheets to facilitate your work.

Nation Rise Notification Mailers 09152016 Landowners- REGULAR Mail
- This list is for the Landowners
- Regular mail is good.
- Just sent the notification for the landowners, on side is English the other in French. Please print
two-sided (so 1 page total).
- We would like everything to go out on Monday

Nation Rise Notification Mailers 09152016 NonLandonwer- REGISTERED Mail



- Forthe “non” landowner (stakeholders), please send by registered mail so we receive proof of
delivery.

- Each stakeholder might not receive the same documents, please look at the three last columns
for reference.

- Please look at the notes column, two copies of each document should be sent to March Chenier
and Helen Thompson

- For the notification sheet, please print two-sided (one side French, one side English)

- For the Draft Project Description Report, please print in color, double sided, with cerlox binding.

- Please print one sided for the Municipal consultation form.

- We would like everything to go out on Monday, unless registered mail is a guaranteed two
days? Then Tuesday would be good.

Invoicing

Please invoice everything to us, except the cost of the printing of the Draft Project Description Report
and Municipal Consultation form should be billed to (printing and binding only):

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

All the delivery, stamps, and rest of the printing should be billed to us.
Thanks,

Gab

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.

Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services

DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com

Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | Linkedln

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property
rights for the exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please
immediately notify the sender by return e-mail and delete this message and its attachments. Unauthorized use, copying or further
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full or partial distribution of this e-mail or its contents is prohibited.




Little, Ken

From: Drouin, Bradley <Bradley_Drouin@golder.com>

Sent: Friday, November 04, 2016 3:20 PM

To: jstavinga@tanakiwin.com

Cc: Loturco, Tom; Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan

Subject: MOECC Notification Letter - Nation Rise Wind Farm
Attachments: Nation Rise - MOECC Aboriginal Consultation Letter.pdf
Hi Janet,

As discussed over the phone yesterday, please find attached the MOECC letter that Ken Little of Nation Rise Wind Farm
LP (Nation Rise) received on August 16, 2016 regarding consultation requirements as part of the REA.

In addition to Nation Rise receiving the attached notification letter, yourself, the Mohawk of Akwesasne and the Nation
Huronne Wendat also received notification of the proposed renewable energy project. As per the MOECC letter, Nation
Rise reached out to all three Aboriginal Communities.

Subsequent to the Mohawk receiving notification of the Project, they contacted Nation Rise and expressed an interest in
being involved in the Stage 2 component of the project and wanted to send community members to participate in the
fieldwork. After understanding the interest of the Mohawk of Akwesasne, Ken, and later me, reached out to you at AOO
to gauge interest and availability in having Community Liaisons participate in the project.

The objective of Nation Rise is to be as inclusive as possible and if available, have community members from interested
Aboriginal communities participate in the project as they see as appropriate. Understanding that the project study area
is located within the Algonquin Settlement Boundary, Nation Rise wants to better understand any potential concerns in

having the Akwesasne participate in the Stage 2 fieldwork.

The team from Nation Rise and myself are available next week to discuss any concerns that the AOO might have at a
time that’s suitable for you.

As requested last night, | will send through a second e-mail outlining the project, Stage 2 scope, duration and schedule
for circulation to possible AOO Community Liaisons.

All the best,

-Brad-

Bradley Drouin (M.A.) | Senior Archaeologist | Golder Associates Ltd.

1931 Robertson Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5B7

T:+1(613) 592 9600 | D: +1 (613) 592 9600 | F: +1 (613) 592 9601 | C: +1 (613) 863 7811 | E: BDrouin@golder.com
www.golder.com

Work Safe, Home Safe

This email transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the exclusive use of the intended
recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is susceptible to
unauthorized modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work
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product may not be relied upon.

Golder, Golder Associates and the GA globe design are trademarks of Golder Associates Corporation.



Little, Ken

From: Janet Stavinga (Algonquins Of Ontario) <jstavinga@tanakiwin.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 08, 2016 6:35 PM

To: ‘Drouin, Bradley'

Cc: Loturco, Tom; Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan

Subject: RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Project Description for circulation to Community Liaisons

Good evening Brad,

The summary below (and attachment) is simply fabulous. The outreach has now been posted to our Archaeological
Liaisons along with a request that they provide a response to you no later than 4 PM on Thursday, November 10, 2016.
For your information, you were copied on this outreach.

Please do keep me posted on your end as to replies.

And again, thank you for your responsiveness. | will be using your summary below as a model in speaking to other
archaeologists.

Looking forward to working with you and your colleagues in Golder in other projects.

Janet Stavinga
Executive Director

Algonquins of Ontario Consultation Office
31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101

Pembroke, ON K8A 8R6

Tel: 613-735-3759 ext 202

Fax: 613-735-6307

Email: jstavinga@tanakiwin.com

Website: www.tanakiwin.com

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION NOTICE

This e-mail, and any attachments, may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright, or exempt from disclosure.
Any unauthorized review, disclosure, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or reliance on this information may be
unlawful and is strictly prohibited.

From: Drouin, Bradley [mailto:Bradley_ Drouin@golder.com]

Sent: Monday, November 07, 2016 1:36 PM

To: jstavinga@tanakiwin.com

Cc: Loturco, Tom; Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan

Subject: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Project Description for circulation to Community Liaisons

Hi Janet,

As requested, the following provides details regarding the project, scope and schedule for the Nation Rise Wind Farm
Project for dissemination to the Community Liaisons.



Project Description: Nation Rise Wind Farm

Location: North Dundas Township, Ontario. Project is bordered to north by Marionville Road, to the west by Finch-
Winchester Boundary Road, the south by Finch-Ornabruck Boundary Road and Gourville Road to the east (see attached
map)

Work Scope: Assist with Stage 2 archaeological assessment in advance of construction. Archaeological tasks will involve
working with a number of Archaeologists and walking ploughed fields at 5 metre intervals. Average day is for a crew to
assess between 20 and 30 hectares.

Number of Community Liaisons Requested: 2

Schedule: The Stage 2 fieldwork is slated for 13 — 15 field days (Monday to Friday) starting around November 14,
Fieldwork may not be consecutive days as the work is dependent on weather and status of fields being ploughed
Personal Protective Equipment: 6 — 8 inch steel toed boots and high visibility vest. Vests can be provided if none are
available.

Contacts: If interested, please contact Bradley Drouin of Golder Associates Ltd. at 613-592-9600 or at
bdrouin@golder.com

If you require any further information, please let me know.

-Brad-

Bradley Drouin (M.A.) | Senior Archaeologist | Golder Associates Ltd.

1931 Robertson Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5B7

T: +1(613) 592 9600 | D: +1 (613) 592 9600 | F: +1 (613) 592 9601 | C: +1 (613) 863 7811 | E: BDrouin@golder.com
www.golder.com

Work Safe, Home Safe

This email transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the exclusive use of the intended
recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is susceptible to
unauthorized modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work
product may not be relied upon.

Golder, Golder Associates and the GA globe design are trademarks of Golder Associates Corporation.



Little, Ken

Subject: Nation Huronne-Wendat - Nation Rise Wind Farm Archeological Update
Location: 1-888-387-8686; 8785599#

Start: Thu 5/4/2017 8:30 AM

End: Thu 5/4/2017 9:00 AM

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Organizer: Little, Ken

Required Attendees: Drouin, Bradley; Maxime Picard; Loturco, Tom; Nathan Roscoe - EDP Renewables

Canada Ltd. (nathan.roscoe@edpr.com)

All,

Please hold this time to provide Maxime Picard with an update of the archaeological surveys that have been completed
to-date at the Nation Rise Wind Farm and discuss the schedule moving forward for work this spring.

Please expect a brief agenda to be provided prior to the meeting by either myself of Brad Drouin (Golder).

Thank you,
Ken Little



Little, Ken

From: Maxime Picard <maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, May 30, 2017 10:09 AM

To: Little, Ken

Cc: louis lesage; simon picard

Subject: RE: EDPR Meeting - Thank You

Hi Ken,

Many thanks again for coming to Wendake and meeting with our team.
Our feeling toward our meeting is the same as yours.

We really appreciate the time and efforts you out in putting us in contact with your finance and construction team,
thanks for that.

As soon as we hear from you we will make sure to put the right persons in contact.

Regarding the Stage 2 archaeology, at our end everything is going very well and the communication is good with Golder.
I am for sure open to discuss this with Golder at the end of the Stage 2.

Don’t hesitate if there is anything at your end too,
We are always available to discuss,
Best regards,

Maxime

IEEEEEEE=TIIEEEEES

MNATION HURONNE-WENDAT
Bureau du Nionwentsio

Maxime Picard, B. 5c. A.
Coordonnateur de projets - Ontario

255, Place Chef Michel-Laveau
Wendake (Qc) GOA 4V0
Téléphone : 418-843-3767 # 2105

; 2 g Devez-vous vraiment imgrimer ce courriel?
Couwrriel : maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca

Pensons a l'environnement

Da you really need to print this ermail 7
Think to the environment

Avis sur la protection et la confidentialité des informations

Linformatien contenue dans ce courriel est confidentielle et protégée en vertu des lois et réglements applicables, Son contenu est
réservé aulx) destinataire(s) a qui il est adressé. || est donc interdit de le diffuser cu d'en dévoiler les intentions. 5i vous recevez ce
message par erreur, veuillez le détruire et nous en faire part dans les plus brefs délais.

Warning on protection and confidentiality of information

The information centained in this e-mail is confidential and protected in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations. Its
content is intended specifically for the recipient(s] to whom it is addressed. It is therefore prohibited to distribute or to disclose the
caontent. If you receive this communication by error, please destroy it and notify us as scomn as possible.

De : Little, Ken [mailto:Ken.Little@edpr.com]

Envoyé : 29 mai 2017 15:05

A : louis.lesage@cnhw.qc.ca; simon.picard@cnhw.qgc.ca; Maxime Picard



Cc : Roscoe, Nathan; Constantin, Gabriel
Objet : EDPR Meeting - Thank You

Louis, Maxime, and Simon,

| wanted to thank you for your hospitality in hosting us for the meeting last week. We had a great time exploring the
community for the remainder of the afternoon and appreciate all of your recommendations. |thought it was quite
productive and was a great experience to meet you all.

Our US team is out today for the Memorial Day long weekend; however, upon their return | will get some potential
dates in the next few weeks with our finance team who can provide a much more detailed discussion around our asset
rotation program (selling of minority stakes in our projects.) | will also reach out to our construction and procurement
teams on availability; however, | know their time is currently very limited as we have just started the construction
window for most of our projects.

| have also requested that at the end of our archaeological Stage 2 investigations in the next few weeks that our Golder
representative reach out to Maxime to provide feedback on the monitors who were present on site.

If there is anything else you would like to discuss always feel free to reach out to me directly.

Thank you,
Ken

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

Esta mensagem e os ficheiros anexos podem conter informacgado confidencial ou reservada. Se, por engano, receber esta mensagem,
solicita-se que informe de imediato o remetente e que elimine a mensagem e ficheiros anexos sem os reproduzir.

This message and any files herewith attached may contain confidential or privileged information. If you receive this message in
error, please notify us immediately and delete this message and any files attached without copying them in any way.

Este mensaje, asi como los archivos anexos, pueden contener informacion reservada o confidencial. Si Usted recibe este mensaje
por error, le rogamos que informe de inmediato al remitente y elimine el mensaje y los ficheros anexos, sin reproducirlos en modo
alguno.



renewables

April 12t, 2017

James W Ransom, Director
Mohawks Council of Akwesasne
29 Third Street,

Akwesasne, QC, HOM 1A0

Dear Mr. Ransom,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Director of the Mohawks Council of Akwesasne, in
accordance with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. In order to minimize our environmental footprint and avoid paper use, a USB key
containing the digital format of the REA reports is included in this submission. If you require paper copies
of the full reports, they can be made available upon request. Please note these reports are for the review
of the members of the Mohawks of Akwesasne only. We would be pleased to meet with you to discuss
the enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like to formally request that
you provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community, should be considered in
preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal requirement of the process, EDP
Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters of aboriginal interest as we have
done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

USB key containing the following Draft reports in digital format (PDF):
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706



renewables

April 12t, 2017

Chief Abraham Benedict
Mohawks of Akwesasne
29 Third Street,
Akwesasne, QC, HOM 1A0

Dear Chief Benedict,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Chief of the Mohawks of Akwesasne, in accordance
with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. In order to minimize our environmental footprint and avoid paper use, USB keys
containing the digital format of the REA reports is included in this submission along with a hard copy of
the Project Location Map, Site Plan Maps and the report entitled Summary of REA Technical Reports. If you
require paper copies of the full reports, they can be made available upon request. Please note these
reports are for the review of the members of the Mohawks of Akwesasne only. We would be pleased to
meet with you to discuss the enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like
to formally request that you provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community,
should be considered in preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal
requirement of the process, EDP Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters
of aboriginal interest as we have done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

One hard copy of the following Draft documents:
e Project Location Map
e Site Plan Maps
e Summary of REA Technical Reports

Three USB keys containing the following Draft reports in digital format (PDF):
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706



renewables

12 Avril 2017

Grand Chef Konrad Sioui
Nation huronne-wendat
255, place Chef Michel Laveau
Wendake, QC, GOA 4VO

Cher Grand Chef Sioui,

De la part de Nation Rise Wind Farm, nous vous écrivons pour vous indiquer que vous avez recu les
rapports préliminaires d'une Autorisation de projets d'énergie renouvelable (APER) en tant que Grand
Chef de la Nation huronne-wendat, tel que requis par le Réglement de I'Ontario 359/09.

Cedi initie la période de consultation formelle tel que prescrit par le Réglement de I'Ontario 359/09 avant
la derniéere rencontre communautaire du projet. Afin de minimiser les impacts environnementaux et
I'utilisation de papier, trois clés USB contenant une version électronique des rapports de I’APER est incluse
dans cette soumission en plus des versions papier des Project Location Map, Site Plan Maps et Summary of
REA Technical Reports. Si vous désirez la version papier de tous les rapports, elle peut étre mise a votre
disposition. Veillez noter que ces rapports sont fournis pour les membres de la Nation Huronne-Wendat
seulement.

Nous serions heureux de vous rencontrer pour discuter des rapports et de vos commentaires. De plus,
nous voudrions vous demander de nous envoyer par écrie toute information qui, selon I'opinion de votre
communauté, devrait étre considérée en préparant les rapports inclus dans cette soumission. Ceci est une
étape formelle du processus de I'APER et EDP Renewables Canada va continuer sa consultation avec vous
pour tout sujet d'intérét pour la Nation huronne-wendat.

S'il-vous-plait, veuillez nous contacter directement pour toutes questions par rapport a cette soumission.

Cordialement,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Chargé de projet Développeur de projet
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

Une version papier des documents préliminaires suivants vous sont fournie :
e Project Location Map
e Site Plan Maps
e Summary of REA Technical Reports

Trois clés USB contenant les rapports préliminaires suivants en version électronique vous est fournie :
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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April 12, 2017

Janet Stavinga, Executive Director
Algonquins of Ontario Conservation Office
31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101

Pembroke, ON, K8A 8R6

Dear Miss Stavinga,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Executive Director of the Algonquins of Ontario
Conservation Office, in accordance with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. Three USB keys containing the digital format of the draft REA reports and one hard
copy of the draft REA report are included in this submission. Please note these reports are for the review
of the members of the Algonquins of Ontario only. We would be pleased to meet with you to discuss the
enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like to formally request that you
provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community, should be considered in
preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal requirement of the process, EDP
Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters of aboriginal interest as we have
done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

Three USB keys of digital format (PDF) and one hard copy of the following draft REA documents:
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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Kirby Whiteduck, Chief
Algonquins of Pikwakanagan
1657A Misomis Inamo,
Pikwakanagan, ON, K0J 1X0

Dear Chief Whiteduck,

April 12t, 2017

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Chief of the Algonquins of Pikwakanagan.

In order to minimize our environmental footprint and avoid paper use, a USB key containing the digital
format of the draft REA reports is included in this submission. Please note these reports are for the review

of the members of the Algonquins of Pikwakanagan only. EDP Renewables Canada will continue to

consult with you directly on matters of aboriginal interest as we have done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little
Project Manager
Ken.little@edpr.com

(416) 728-0213

www.edpr.com

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4
T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
F: 416 502 1706

Nathan Roscoe
Project Developer
Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

(647) 204-1043


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

USB key containing the following Draft reports in digital format (PDF):
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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April 12t, 2017

James W Ransom, Director
Mohawks Council of Akwesasne
29 Third Street,

Akwesasne, QC, HOM 1A0

Dear Mr. Ransom,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Director of the Mohawks Council of Akwesasne, in
accordance with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. In order to minimize our environmental footprint and avoid paper use, a USB key
containing the digital format of the REA reports is included in this submission. If you require paper copies
of the full reports, they can be made available upon request. Please note these reports are for the review
of the members of the Mohawks of Akwesasne only. We would be pleased to meet with you to discuss
the enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like to formally request that
you provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community, should be considered in
preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal requirement of the process, EDP
Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters of aboriginal interest as we have
done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com

renewables

USB key containing the following Draft reports in digital format (PDF):
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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April 12t, 2017

Chief Abraham Benedict
Mohawks of Akwesasne
29 Third Street,
Akwesasne, QC, HOM 1A0

Dear Chief Benedict,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Chief of the Mohawks of Akwesasne, in accordance
with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. In order to minimize our environmental footprint and avoid paper use, USB keys
containing the digital format of the REA reports is included in this submission along with a hard copy of
the Project Location Map, Site Plan Maps and the report entitled Summary of REA Technical Reports. If you
require paper copies of the full reports, they can be made available upon request. Please note these
reports are for the review of the members of the Mohawks of Akwesasne only. We would be pleased to
meet with you to discuss the enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like
to formally request that you provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community,
should be considered in preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal
requirement of the process, EDP Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters
of aboriginal interest as we have done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
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One hard copy of the following Draft documents:
e Project Location Map
e Site Plan Maps
e Summary of REA Technical Reports

Three USB keys containing the following Draft reports in digital format (PDF):
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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12 Avril 2017

Grand Chef Konrad Sioui
Nation huronne-wendat
255, place Chef Michel Laveau
Wendake, QC, GOA 4VO

Cher Grand Chef Sioui,

De la part de Nation Rise Wind Farm, nous vous écrivons pour vous indiquer que vous avez recu les
rapports préliminaires d'une Autorisation de projets d'énergie renouvelable (APER) en tant que Grand
Chef de la Nation huronne-wendat, tel que requis par le Réglement de I'Ontario 359/09.

Cedi initie la période de consultation formelle tel que prescrit par le Réglement de I'Ontario 359/09 avant
la derniéere rencontre communautaire du projet. Afin de minimiser les impacts environnementaux et
I'utilisation de papier, trois clés USB contenant une version électronique des rapports de I’APER est incluse
dans cette soumission en plus des versions papier des Project Location Map, Site Plan Maps et Summary of
REA Technical Reports. Si vous désirez la version papier de tous les rapports, elle peut étre mise a votre
disposition. Veillez noter que ces rapports sont fournis pour les membres de la Nation Huronne-Wendat
seulement.

Nous serions heureux de vous rencontrer pour discuter des rapports et de vos commentaires. De plus,
nous voudrions vous demander de nous envoyer par écrie toute information qui, selon I'opinion de votre
communauté, devrait étre considérée en préparant les rapports inclus dans cette soumission. Ceci est une
étape formelle du processus de I'APER et EDP Renewables Canada va continuer sa consultation avec vous
pour tout sujet d'intérét pour la Nation huronne-wendat.

S'il-vous-plait, veuillez nous contacter directement pour toutes questions par rapport a cette soumission.

Cordialement,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Chargé de projet Développeur de projet
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
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Une version papier des documents préliminaires suivants vous sont fournie :
e Project Location Map
e Site Plan Maps
e Summary of REA Technical Reports

Trois clés USB contenant les rapports préliminaires suivants en version électronique vous est fournie :
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706
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April 12, 2017

Janet Stavinga, Executive Director
Algonquins of Ontario Conservation Office
31 Riverside Drive, Suite 101

Pembroke, ON, K8A 8R6

Dear Miss Stavinga,

On behalf of the Nation Rise Wind Farm, I am writing to let you know that you are receiving the enclosed
draft Renewable Energy Approval (REA) reports as the Executive Director of the Algonquins of Ontario
Conservation Office, in accordance with the requirements set out in Ontario Regulation 359/09.

This initiates the formal consultation period as prescribed under Ontario Regulation 359/09 prior to the
final public meeting. Three USB keys containing the digital format of the draft REA reports and one hard
copy of the draft REA report are included in this submission. Please note these reports are for the review
of the members of the Algonquins of Ontario only. We would be pleased to meet with you to discuss the
enclosed reports and any comments you may have. Moreover, we would like to formally request that you
provide any information (in writing) that, in the opinion of your community, should be considered in
preparing any of the reports enclosed. Please note that this is a formal requirement of the process, EDP
Renewables Canada will continue to consult with you directly on matters of aboriginal interest as we have
done so to date.

Please feel free to contact us directly if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ken Little Nathan Roscoe

Project Manager Project Developer
Ken.little@edpr.com Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
(416) 728-0213 (647) 204-1043

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706


mailto:Ken.little@edpr.com
mailto:Nathan.roscoe@edpr.com
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Three USB keys of digital format (PDF) and one hard copy of the following draft REA documents:
e Summary of REA Technical Reports
e Project Description Report
e Construction Plan Report
e Design and Operations Report
o Wind Turbine Specification Report
Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Reports
Cultural Heritage Assessment Report
Natural Heritage Assessment Reports
Water Assessment and Water Bodies Reports

o O O O O

Noise Impact Assessment Report
o Property Line Assessment Report
e Decommissioning Plan Report

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd
110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 609
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2K4

T:1877 910 3377 416 502 9463
www.edpr.com F 416 502 1706



Constantin, Gabriel

From: Constantin, Gabriel

Sent: April-12-17 4:55 PM

To: '‘branch023@tph.ca’

Cc: 'Little, Ken'; Roscoe, Nathan (Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com)

Subject: RE: Printing Request for First Nation REA package - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Attachments: Cover Letter For Draft REA Report - Algonquins of Ontario.pdf; Cover Letter For Draft REA Report -

Mohawks Council of Akwesasne (Director).pdf; Cover Letter For Draft REA Report - Mohawks of
Akwesasne (Chief).pdf; Cover Letter For Draft REA Report - Nation Huronne Wendat.pdf; First Nation
Addresses - Draft REA submission.xlsx

Hi Darrell,

Here are the cover letters (four total, for the four packages). Each cover letter go with a specific package. It’s detailed in
the Excel spreadsheet.

All'is good with the large file?
Please let me know if you have any questions (email or call).
Thanks!

Gab
for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.
Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

From: Constantin, Gabriel

Sent: April-12-17 3:01 PM

To: 'branch023@tph.ca' <branch023@tph.ca>

Cc: 'Little, Ken' <Ken.Little@edpr.com>; Roscoe, Nathan (Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com) <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>
Subject: RE: Printing Request for First Nation REA package - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Hi Darrell,



| updated the spreadsheet with the right address (in Akwesasne, QC). We shouldn’t send anything to the PO Box.
Thank you!

Gab
for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.
Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

From: Constantin, Gabriel

Sent: April-12-17 2:32 PM

To: 'branch023@tph.ca’' <branch023@tph.ca>

Subject: Printing Request for First Nation REA package - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Hil

As discussed on the phone, there are four packages total that will need paper copies and create USB keys. One package
contains only one USB key, two packages are small (less printing), and one package is quite large (all reports to print).

Mohawks of Akwesasne and Nation Huronne-Wendat

The Mohawks and Huronne Wendat should receive the exact same package (although the cover letter will differ). These
are the two smaller packages:

- 3 USB keys per package containing the following reports:
https://dnv-
my.sharepoint.com/personal/gabriel constantin dnvgl com/ layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=120e8d019d2b74
db99c4a32d4a70118e8&authkey=AU8cix8d1DbadOvMBOhug44

- Please print one copy of the report and maps (one copy per package); maps in color, report in black and white:
https://dnv-
my.sharepoint.com/personal/gabriel constantin _dnvgl com/ layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=1acbd5bedfdd643
09985d82e342afb772&authkey=AVhEJBY-dnU rC9yuemYOMQ

One USB package:
- One extra package for the Mohawk should be sent to James W Ransom. Please only include one USB key. A
separate cover letter will also be provided.

Algonquins of Ontario Conservation Office



The Algonquin will receive a different package, as they require printing of the full suite of report [fourth and final
package].

The one package includes:
- 3 USB keys containing the following reports:
https://dnv-
my.sharepoint.com/personal/gabriel constantin dnvgl com/ layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=120e8d019d2b74
db99c4a32d4a70118e8&authkey=AU8cix8d1Dbad0OvMBOhug44
- Print the full suites of report that are in the USB keys, black and white, all maps should be in 11 by 17, except for
the Site Plan maps (24by36) . Here is the link again
https://dnv-
my.sharepoint.com/personal/gabriel constantin _dnvgl com/ layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=120e8d019d2b74
db99c4a32d4a70118e8&authkey=AU8cix8d1DbadOvMBOhug44

We would like all four packages to be submitted tomorrow
For payment, please contact Ken Little. He can pay by credit card.

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

| will send the four cover letters soon that will go with each package.
Thanks,

Gab

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.
Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger




Constantin, Gabriel

From: Branch 023 <branch023@tph.ca>

Sent: April-13-17 4:32 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel

Subject: RE: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Yes they have all gone.

Darrell Kennedy | Print Specialist

T 613-723-7717
E branch023@tph.ca
77 Auriga Drive, Unit #3, Nepean, Ontario K2E 727

The Printing House Limited
Visit us at TPH.CA/023 | Blog
Connect with us on

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Google+

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should destroy the e-mail
message and any attachments or copies, and you are prohibited from retaining, distributing, disclosing or using any information contained herein. Please inform us of the
erroneous delivery by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

Le présent courriel et tout fichier joint peuvent contenir des renseignements privilégiés et confidentiels. Si ce envoi ne s'adresse pas a vous vous devez |'effacer completement.
Vous ne pouvez conserver, distribuer, communiquer ou utiliser les renseignements qu'il contient. Nous vous prions de nous signaler I'erreur par courriel. Merci de votre
collaboration.

From: Constantin, Gabriel [mailto:gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 4:27 PM
To: Branch 023
Subject: RE: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm
HI Darrell,
These are two different requests:
- 5 USB keys and cover letters: please send today if possible. Or asap.
- Printing of the full suite in colour (2 copies): please start printing to get it ready. Submission is on Tuesday. | will
give you more details, including two cover letters and addresses, on Tuesday.
Were you able to get the four packages out (the one requested yesterday)? These are the most important right now.

Thanks,

Gab

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.



Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

From: Branch 023 [mailto:branch023@tph.ca]

Sent: April-13-17 4:21 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel <gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>

Subject: RE: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm

What 2 get the full printing?

Darrell Kennedy | Print Specialist

T 613-723-7717
E branch023@tph.ca
77 Auriga Drive, Unit #3, Nepean, Ontario K2E 727

The Printing House Limited
Visit us at TPH.CA/023 | Blog
Connect with us on

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Google+

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should destroy the e-mail
message and any attachments or copies, and you are prohibited from retaining, distributing, disclosing or using any information contained herein. Please inform us of the
erroneous delivery by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

Le présent courriel et tout fichier joint peuvent contenir des renseignements privilégiés et confidentiels. Si ce envoi ne s'adresse pas a vous vous devez |'effacer completement.
Vous ne pouvez conserver, distribuer, communiquer ou utiliser les renseignements qu'il contient. Nous vous prions de nous signaler I'erreur par courriel. Merci de votre
collaboration.

From: Constantin, Gabriel [mailto:gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 13,2017 4:13 PM

To: Branch 023

Cc: Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan (Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com)

Subject: RE: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Hi Darrell,

As discussed, please find attached the five different/personalized cover letters, for the 5 packages to send. Each
packages should have one USB key.

| have attached also a spreadsheet with the addresses, but you have them also in each cover letter.

Please confirm you have receive this and have all you need. Let us know when this can be sent out.
2



Thank you!!

Gab

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.
Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV:-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

From: Branch 023 [mailto:branch023 @tph.ca]

Sent: April-13-17 3:46 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel <gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>

Subject: RE: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm
Importance: High

Hi Gabriel,

The price for printing only for the 2 copies is,
All black and white, SXXX

All colour SXXX

Please let me know which way you want to go.

Thanks,

Darrell Kennedy | Print Specialist

T 613-723-7717
E branch023@tph.ca
' 77 Auriga Drive, Unit #3, Nepean, Ontario K2E 727

The Printing House Limited
Visit us at TPH.CA/023 | Blog
Connect with us on

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Google+

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should destroy the e-mail
message and any attachments or copies, and you are prohibited from retaining, distributing, disclosing or using any information contained herein. Please inform us of the
erroneous delivery by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.



Le présent courriel et tout fichier joint peuvent contenir des renseignements privilégiés et confidentiels. Si ce envoi ne s'adresse pas a vous vous devez |'effacer completement.
Vous ne pouvez conserver, distribuer, communiquer ou utiliser les renseignements qu'il contient. Nous vous prions de nous signaler I'erreur par courriel. Merci de votre
collaboration.

From: Constantin, Gabriel [mailto:gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 13,2017 10:42 AM

To: Branch 023

Cc: Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan (Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com)
Subject: New request, with the same files - Nation Rise Wind Farm
Importance: High

Hi Darrell,
| just want to give you a heads up that we have to:
- Send addition USB keys (5) with the same files as the USB keys you are creating yesterday/today (to be sent at
the day)
- Also we will have to print the full suite of documents again (2 packages), to be sent on Tuesday end of day. You
can start the printing on those.
| wanted to give you the heads up so you don’t delete any files on your side.
I'll send you all the details separately soon, for addresses, cover letter, etc.
The priority today remains the submission we discuss yesterday for the 4 packages.

Thanks,

Gab
for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.
Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property rights for the
exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by
return e-mail and delete this message and its attachments. Unauthorized use, copying or further full or partial distribution of this e-mail or its contents
is prohibited.




This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property rights for the
exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by

return e-mail and delete this message and its attachments. Unauthorized use, copying or further full or partial distribution of this e-mail or its contents
is prohibited.

This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property rights for the
exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by

return e-mail and delete this message and its attachments. Unauthorized use, copying or further full or partial distribution of this e-mail or its contents
is prohibited.




Schalk, Ryan

From: Branch 023 <branch023@tph.ca>

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2017 12:00 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel

Subject: Tracking numbers for Thursday Shipments

Tracking Numbers for UPS Shipping:
1Z7X37660492420214; 127X37660492645222;
1Z7X37660492000196

1Z7X37660492205206

Thanks,

Darrell Kennedy | Print Specialist

T 613-723-7717
E branch023@tph.ca
77 Auriga Drive, Unit #3, Nepean, Ontario K2E 727

The Printing House Limited

Visit us at TPH.CA/023 | Blog

Connect with us on

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Google+

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should destroy the e-mail
message and any attachments or copies, and you are prohibited from retaining, distributing, disclosing or using any information contained herein. Please inform us of the
erroneous delivery by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

Le présent courriel et tout fichier joint peuvent contenir des renseignements privilégiés et confidentiels. Si ce envoi ne s'adresse pas a vous vous devez |'effacer completement.
Vous ne pouvez conserver, distribuer, communiquer ou utiliser les renseignements qu'il contient. Nous vous prions de nous signaler I'erreur par courriel. Merci de votre
collaboration.



Schalk, Ryan

From: Branch 023 <branch023@tph.ca>

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2017 12:33 PM

To: Constantin, Gabriel

Subject: Tracking numbers for today's shipments

Tracking Numbers for UPS Shipping:
1Z7X37660497508184;
1Z7X37660498996575;
1Z7X37660498078790

Thanks,

Darrell Kennedy | Print Specialist

T 613-723-7717
E branch023@tph.ca
77 Auriga Drive, Unit #3, Nepean, Ontario K2E 727

The Printing House Limited

Visit us at TPH.CA/023 | Blog

Connect with us on

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Google+

This e-mail and any attachments may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should destroy the e-mail
message and any attachments or copies, and you are prohibited from retaining, distributing, disclosing or using any information contained herein. Please inform us of the
erroneous delivery by return e-mail. Thank you for your cooperation.

Le présent courriel et tout fichier joint peuvent contenir des renseignements privilégiés et confidentiels. Si ce envoi ne s'adresse pas a vous vous devez |'effacer completement.
Vous ne pouvez conserver, distribuer, communiquer ou utiliser les renseignements qu'il contient. Nous vous prions de nous signaler I'erreur par courriel. Merci de votre
collaboration.



P-cl® Tracking & Package | The U... *

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

TI'IE UPS st'ﬂfﬁ w ¥ Find a Location: Enter a location n

Pack & Ship Mailboxes Small Business Solutions Small Business Blog Franchising

Track a UPS
Package

Need to ship more packeges? Most
lecations offer extended holidoy and
weekend hours; Yisit one of our
locations today.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

Enter Tracking Mumber [ 1Z7X37660498078790 Track package

Location Local Time

DESERONTD ON KOKTX0 CA 217-04-18 14:23:00 DELIVERED
BELLEVILLE ON CA 2017-04-18 02:07:00 OUT FOR DELIVERY
BELLEVILLE ON CA 2017-04-18 07:18:00 ARRIVAL SCAN
LACHIME QC CA 2017-04-18 03:15:00 DEPARTURE SCANM
LACHINE QC CA 2017-04-18 02:05:00 ARRIVAL SCAN
OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-18 00:06:00 DEPARTURE SCANM
OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-17 20:32-00 ARRIVAL SCAM
OTTAWA OM CA 2017-04-17 20:19:00 DEPARTURE SCAN
OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-17 10:14:00 ORIGIN SCAN
OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-17 15:46:00 PICKUP 5CAN

A 2017-04-17 15:28:52 BILLING INFORMATION RECEIVED




File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

The UPS Store &

Pack & Ship

Track a UPS
Package

Ieed to ship more packages? Most
locptions offer extended holiday and
weskend hours, Visit one of our
lecotions fodoy.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

Mailboxes

Enter Tracking Murmnber

@ Tracking A Package | The U... *

@ Find 2 Location: Enter 2 location Q|

Smal Business Solutions

Small Business Blog Franchising

1I7¥37660492420214

PEMEROKE ON KBATTT
CA

PEMEROKE OM CA

PEMEROKE OM CA

PEMEROKE OM CA

PEMEBROKE OM CA

PEMERGKE OMN CA

OTTAWA O CA

OTTAWA OM CA

2017-04-
18

2017-04-
18

2017-04-
18

2017-04-

17

2017-04-

7

2017-04-
17

2017-04-
17

2017-04-
17

2017-04-
13

08:02:00

D6:00:0:0

11:57-:00

04700

0F:30:0:0

OF-00:00

05:35:0:0

145053

DELIVERED

OUT FOR DELIVERY

OUT FOR DELIVERY

THE RECEIVIMG BUSINESS WAS CLOSED AT THE TIME

OF THE FIRST DELIVERY ATTEMPT. A SECOND

ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE.

QUT FOR DELIVERY

ARRIVAL SCAN

DEPARTURE SCAN

ORIGIN 5CAN

BILLING INFORMATION RECEIVED




File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

P-cl® Tracking & Package | The U... *

The UPS Store @

Pack & Ship

Track a UPS
Package

Ieed 1o ship more pac Y Blost
focations offey extended holiday and
wesbend hours, Visit one of our
booatioms thday.

Maidbaxes

¥ Find a Lacetion: - Enter a location E

Smaill Business Sohrtions

Small Business Blog Franchising

TRALK & UPE PACKACE
Enter Tracking Mumbar [1I7X37660407508184 | Track package
DESEROHNTD ON KDIK1XD 201 7-02- 05:54-00 DELIMERED
A %
BELLEVILLE OM LA 2017-02- DE-22-00 T FOR DELIVERY
1%
BELLEVELLE OM & 2017-05- 18-24:00 DESTIMATION SCAN
1B
BELLEVILLE DN TA 201704 17:256:00 THE RECEIVER HAS MOVED. WERE ATIEMPTING TD
1E OBTAIN & MEW DELIVERY ADDRESS FOR THIS
RECENER. # THE ADDRESS WaS CORRECTED.
BELLEVILLE Of CA 2017-04- 16:33:00 THE RECEIVER HAS MOVED. 'WERE ATIEMPTING TD
18 OETAIN & MEW DELIVERY ADDRESS FOR THIS
RECENER.
BELLEVILLE O T 2017-04- 07:18:00 ARRIVAL SCAM
1E
LACHINE Q€ CA 2017-04- 03:13:00 DEPARTURE 5CAN
1B
LACHINEQC CA 20 7-02- 12:05:00 ARRIVAL STAM
18
OTTAWA O C4 2017-04- O0:06:00 DEPARTURE SLAN
1&
OTTAWA Ot CA 2017-05- 20:32-00 ARRIAL SCAM
17
OTTAWES O LA 201704 20:15:00 DEPARTURE SCAN
17
OTTAWA O LA 2017-04- 151400 ORIGIN SCAN
17
OTTAWA O CA 2017-04- 15-56:00 PICKUP SCAN
17
s 20702 15:19:28 BILLIMNG INFORMATION RECEVED
17
— e R T O = e O e T (e T e




P
Ll @ http:/ fwwew theupsstore.ca/track/1 Z7X37660408996575/ B = € | @ Tracking A Package | The U... % |

File Edit Wiew Favorites Tools Help

Print Onfine  TrackaUPS Package  Shipping Cast Calculator B o [k
The UPS Store @ ¥ Find a Location: Enter a location ﬂ

Pack & Ship i Mailboxes Small Business Solutions 5mall Business Blog Franchisin

Track a UPS
Package

‘Meed to ship more packages? Most
locations offer extended hofiday and.
weekend hours, Visit one of our
Incations today.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

Enter Tracking Number |1Z7X37660498996575 Track package

Locatton Date Local Time Activity

GOLDEN LAKE ON KOJ1X0 CA 2017-04-18 T11:21:00 DELIVERED

PEMEROKE ON CA 2017-04-18 09-56:00 OUT FOR DELIVERY

OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-18 06:31:00 ORIGIN 5CAN

OTTAWA ON CA 2017-04-17 15:40:00 PICKUP 5CAN

Ca 2017-04-17 15:15:18 BILLING INFORMATION RECEIVED

About Us 5Small Business Solutions How We Can Help Connect With Us

History Blog FAQ li ﬂ m EE

Leadership Get More Card Contact Us



File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

The UPS Store @

Pack & Ship

Track a UPS
Package

Need to ship more packoges? Most
|pcations affer extended y-end
weekend hours, Wisit ane of o
lncations tmday.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

RP~-C @ Tracking & Package | The U... *

Mailboxes

Enter Trecking Mumnber

¥ Find a Location:  Enter o location E

Small Business

Solutions

Smiall Business Blog

1ITH3T600402645222

Track package

PEMERCEE ON KEATT]
A

PEMEROKE OM CA

PEMERCKE ON CA

PEMEROKE ON CA

PEMERDKE OMN CA

PEMERDKE OM CA

OTTAWA O A

OTTANA O™ CA

DTTAWA 0N CA

2017-04-
18

2017-04-
17

2017-04-
L

Z017-04-
17

2017-04-
17

2017-04-
13

2017-04-
13

2017-04-
13

124200

02:02:00

05:00:00

11:57:00

08:47:00

07:30:00

07:00:00

20:15:00

20:14:00

14:50:53

DELIVERED

OUT FOR DELIVERY

OUT FOR DELIVERY

THE RECEWVIMC BUSINESS WAS CLOSED AT THE TIME

OF THE FIRST DELIVERY ATTEMPT. A SECOND

ATTEMPT WHLL BE MADE.

OUT FOR DELIVERY

ARRIVAL SCAN

DEPARTURE SCAN

DESTIMATION SCAN

ORIGIN SCAN

BILLING MFORMATEON RECEIVED



File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

The UPS Store &

Pack & Ship

Track a UPS
Package

Ieed to ship more packages? Most
locptions offer extended holiday and
weskend hours, Visit one of our
lecotions fodoy.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

Mailboxes

Enter Tracking Murmnber

@ Tracking A Package | The U... *

@ Find 2 Location:  Enter a location

Smal Business Solutions

Small Business Blog Franchising

1I7¥376a04920001%

CORMWALL OMN KGHSKE
CA

CORMWALL OC CA

CORMNWALL OC CA

LACHIME QC CA

OTTAWA O CA

OTTAWA OM CA

2017-0ud-
18

2017-0u-
18

2017-0d-
13

2017-0u-
14

2017-0u-
13

2017-0u-
13

2017-0u-
13

11:51:00

07:26:00

07-26:00

20:30:00

18:23:00

13:41:16

DELIVERED

THE SENDER REQUESTED THIS PACKAGE BE HELD
FOR PICKUP AT A UPS FACELITY. / THE RECEIVER
ARRANGED TO PICK UP THE PACKAGE AT A UPS
FACILITY. PICKLIP MUST BE MADE WITHIN 5
BUSINESS DAYS.

THE SEMNDER REQUESTED THIS PACKAGE BE HELD
FOR PICKUP AT A LPS FACILITY. / THE RECEIVER
ARFANGED TO PICK UP THE PACKAGE AT A UPS
FACILITY. PCKLIP MUST BE MADE WITHIN 5
BUSINESS DAYS.

ARRIVAL SCAN

DEPARTURE SCAMN

ORIGIM SCAN

BALLING INFORMATION RECEIVED




P
Ll @ nttp:/ /v theupsstore.ca/track/1 Z7X37660492205206/ B = € | @ Tracking A Package | The U... % |

File Edit Wiew Favorites Tools Help

FOnine  TacksWSidars  SipongCon e W concs | G A
The UPS stﬂl'ﬂ' @ ¥ Find a Location: Enter a location E

Pack & Ship

Track a UPS
Package

Meed 10 ship mae packnges? Most
o oo et S by and
weekend hours, Visit one of our
becoticns fodoy.

TRACK A UPS PACKAGE

Enter Tracking Mumber |127X37660492205208 Track package

Location Date Local Time Activity

WENDAKE CDA CA 2017-04-18 09:27-00 DELIVERED

QUEBEC CITY OC CA 2007-04-17 08:53-00 DELIVERY HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED DUE TO HOLIDAY
CLOSURES.

QUEBEC CITY QC CA 20M7-04-17 072700 DESTIMATION SCAN

QUEBEC CITY OC CA 2017-04-14 06:35-00 ARRIVAL SCAN

LACHIME OC CA 2017-04-14 03:25:00 DEPARTURE SCAN

LACHIME QC CA 2017-04-14 00:43-00 ARRINVAL SCAN

OTTAWA O CA 2017-04-13 20:30:00 DEPARTURE SCAN

OTTAWA OM CA 2007-04-13 19:530:00 ORIGIMN SCAN

A 2017-04-13 13:47:13 BILLING INFORMATION RECEIVED
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Sign un for our newsletter fn



Constantin, Gabriel

From: Little, Ken <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

Sent: April-25-17 9:28 AM

To: Maxime Picard; Constantin, Gabriel

Cc: Drouin, Bradley

Subject: RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports
Maxime,

| just tried your desk phone, please feel free to call me at my desk or cell phone number below today to discuss.

Below are the links for the Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessments in draft form. We are still working on the
archaeological field work for this project and anticipate completing the field investigations for Stage 2 in the next two
weeks. Golder Associates has been contracted for this work and | have copied the project lead, Brad Drouin, on this e-
mail as well.

Draft Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 & 2)
https://s3.amazonaws.com/Citations/nationrise/Appendix+C.pdf

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify
the sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]

Sent: Tuesday, April 25,2017 9:18 AM

To: Little, Ken <Ken.Little@edpr.com>; gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Subject: TR: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports



J ' NATION HURONNE-WENDAT
- , Bureau du Nionwentsio
Maxime Picard, B. Sc. A.
Coordonnateur de projets - Ontario

255, Place Chef Michel-Laveau

Wendake [Qc) GOA V0

Téléphone : 418-843-3767 # 2105
Courriel : maxime.picard@cnhw.gc.ca

Dewvez-vous vraiment imgrimer ce courriel?
Pensans a 'environnement

Do you really need to print this emall?
Think to the environment

Avis sur la protection et la confidentialité des informations

Linformation centenue dans ce courriel est confidentielle et provégée en verty des lois et réglements applicables, Son contenu est
réserveé aulx) destinataire(s) a qui il est adressé, || est donc interdit de le diffuser cu d'en dévoiler les intentions. 51 vous recevez ce
message par erreur, veuillez le détruire et nous en faire part dans les plus brefs délais.

Warning on protection and confidentiality of information

The information centained in this e-mail is confidential and protected in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations. Its
content is intended specifically for the recipient(s) to whom it is addressed. It is therefore prohibited to distribute or to disclose the
cantent. If you receive this communication by error, please destroy it and notify us as scon as possible.

De : Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]

Envoyé : 20 avril 2017 09:34

A : Little, Ken

Objet : RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports

Hello Ken,
| am back at the office today and just took your message.

As asked to your colleague Gabriel would it be possible to provide us the shapefiles of the study area as well as the
archaeological assessments that have been done to date ?

Regards,
Maxime
IEEEEEEE=IIIEDRREN
NATION HURONNE-WENDAT
'_ ; — Bureau du Nienwentsio

Maxime Picard, B. 5c. A.
Coordonnateur de projets - Ontario

255, Place Chef Michel-Laveau
Wendake [Qc) GOA 4¥0
Téléphone : 418-843-3767 # 2105
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De : Little, Ken [mailto:Ken.Little@edpr.com]

Envoyé : 13 avril 2017 16:19

A : Constantin, Gabriel; Maxime Picard

Objet : RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports

Maxime,

| just called but | am afraid | might have missed your office hours for the day. Please feel free to call me anytime to
catch-up and discuss the project. The easiest way to reach me is through my cell phone number below.

Thank you,
Ken

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended

recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify
the sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Constantin, Gabriel [mailto:gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 9:40 AM

To: Maxime Picard <maxime.picard@cnhw.gc.ca>

Cc: Little, Ken <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

Subject: RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports

Hi Maxime,
Thank you for your email.

| would like to introduce you to Ken Little, Project Manager for EDP Renewables (Proponent of the Nation Rise Wind
Farm).

He should be in touch with you this afternoon and provide you more detail about the Project.
Best regards,

Gabriel

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.

Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services
DNV GL - Energy



E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com
Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn

DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Sent: April-12-17 10:13 AM

To: Constantin, Gabriel <gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>
Subject: TR: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports

Hello Gabriel,

My name is Maxime Picard and i am in charge of all the Ontario consultations.

Would it be possible for you to provide us the shapefiles of the project area.

Furthermore could you precise us at which point are you presently regarding the archaeological assessment.
Best regards,

Maxime Picard
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De : sonia laine [mailto:sonia.laine@cnhw.qgc.ca]
Envoyé : 12 avril 2017 10:05
A : Constantin, Gabriel
Cc : Roberge, Michaél; Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan; Maxime Picard
Objet : RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports
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Good morning Gabriel,

Your email was forwarded to Maxime Picard as well. He is looking after the Ontario file. Feel free to contact him (cc in
this email). | confirm that all the people in charge of the Ontario File are bilingual.

Thank you and have a great day.

Tiawenhk, entiio' chia' 6nenh!
(Merci, bonne journée et au revoir)
Sonia Lainé

Secrétaire

Conseil de la Nation huronne-wendat
255, Place Chef Michel Laveau
Wendake (Québec) GOA 4V0
418-843-3767 poste 2103

De : Constantin, Gabriel [mailto:gabriel.constantin@dnvagl.com]

Envoyé : 12 avril 2017 09:27

A : 'Sonia.laine@cnhw.gc.ca’

Cc : tina.durand@cnhw.gc.ca; Roberge, Michaél; Little, Ken; Roscoe, Nathan (Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com)
Objet : Nation Rise Wind Farm - Submission of REA reports

Bonjour Sonia,
Thank you for your time on the phone.

As discussed, | would like to confirm with you that you have no problem with reviewing our environmental reports in
English related to the Renewable Energy Approval (REA) process in Ontario for the Nation Rise Wind Farm.

Could you please confirm?

You will receive our reports by the end of this week, or early next week.
Thank you.

Cordialement,

Gabriel

for GL Garrad Hassan Canada Inc.

Gabriel Constantin, M. Sc.

Team Leader, Environmental and Permitting Services

DNV GL - Energy

E-mail gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com

Mobile +1 416 320-4636
www.dnvgl.com | LinkedIn




DNV-GL

DNV and GL have merged to form DNV GL - Read more here: www.dnvgl.com/merger

This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property rights for the
exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by
return e-mail and delete this message and its attachments. Unauthorized use, copying or further full or partial distribution of this e-mail or its contents
is prohibited.

This e-mail and any attachments thereto may contain confidential information and/or information protected by intellectual property rights for the
exclusive attention of the intended addressees named above. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by
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is prohibited.

Esta mensagem e os ficheiros anexos podem conter informagao confidencial ou reservada. Se, por engano, receber esta mensagem,
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alguno.



Little, Ken

From: Drouin, Bradley <Bradley_Drouin@golder.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 7:56 PM

To: Kylee Tarbell

Cc: Loturco, Tom; Little, Ken

Subject: RE: Archaeology Field Technicians

Attachments: ENTERED INTO REGISTER Archaeological Report for P311-0305-2016.pdf
Hi Kylee,

It was great speaking with you and Curtis today. As discussed, linked below is the Stage 1 Archaeological Assessment
report. I've also attached the letter of compliance from the MTCS. The approximate center point coordinates for the
wind farm in NAD 83 is 488558 East 5001510 North.

Some good news already, | e-mailed both Mason and Lloyd and they have both indicated that they are good to go for
next week. I'll work with our recruiting folks to get offer letters out to them and to determine what training may be
required prior to getting out in the field.

| also looked up the location of Roebuck site and it's relation to the Nation Rise Wind Farm project — that site is situated
roughly 95km to south west. Unfortunately, | didn't catch the second site that Curtis mention - if you could pass the site
name onto me, I'll take a look for that site as well.

You have received 1 secure file from BDrouin@golder.com.
Use the secure link below to download.

Secure File Downloads:
Available until: 15 December 2016

Click link to download:

P311-0305-2016_270ct2016_RR.pdf
10.34 MB

Attachment link(s) within this email have been sent via Golder Associates Secure File Transfer (SFT). To retrieve the
attachment(s), please click on the link(s).

Golder Help Desk - North America: +1 (877) 246 5337 | Australia/New Zealand/Asia: +61 (3) 8862 3588 | Europe: +44 (0)
844 484 3060 | Africa: +27 (11) 2544832 | South America: +56 (2) 616-2222 (Chile) +51 (1) 610 1702 (Peru) |
Worldwide: +1 (403) 299 5603 | helpdesk@golder.com

Accellion File Transfer

Thanks and all the best,



-Brad-

Bradley Drouin (M.A.) | Senior Archaeologist | Golder Associates Ltd.

1931 Robertson Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5B7

T:+1(613) 592 9600 | D: +1 (613) 592 9600 | F: +1 (613) 592 9601 | C: +1 (613) 863 7811 | E: BDrouin@golder.com
www.golder.com

Work Safe, Home Safe

This email transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the exclusive use of the intended
recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is susceptible to
unauthorized modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work
product may not be relied upon.

Golder, Golder Associates and the GA globe design are trademarks of Golder Associates Corporation.

From: Kylee Tarbell [mailto:kylee.tarbell@akwesasne.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 1:49 PM

To: Drouin, Bradley

Cc: Little, Ken ; Loturco, Tom ; nathan roscoe

Subject: Re: Archaeology Field Technicians

Hi Bradley

| will be joining in through phone - We do not have skype here. I'll also have Curtis Lazore on the line with me as well, he
has been a part of the archaeology field school as well.

Talk to you soon.
Kylee

----- Original Message -----

From: "Drouin, Bradley" <Bradley_Drouin@golder.com>

To: "Kylee tarbell" <Kylee.tarbell@akwesasne.ca>

Cc: "Little, Ken" <Ken.Little@edpr.com>, "Loturco, Tom" <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>, "nathan roscoe"
<Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>

Sent: Friday, November 11, 2016 12:05:39 PM

Subject: RE: Archaeology Field Technicians

Hi Kylee,

By way of introduction, my name is Bradley Drouin and I'm the Consultant Archaeologist working with Ken Little of EDP
Renewables on the Nation Rise Wind Project. Ken forwarded on your e-mail regarding participation with the Stage 2
fieldwork.



| left you a voice message this morning but figured I'd follow-up with an e-mail to see if there was a suitable day and
time to have a conference call. We'd would like to discuss some next steps as it relates to participation in the Stage 2.

| look forward to hearing from you.

-Brad-

Bradley Drouin (M.A.) | Senior Archaeologist | Golder Associates Ltd.

1931 Robertson Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5B7

T:+1(613) 592 9600 | D: +1 (613) 592 9600 | F: +1 (613) 592 9601 | C: +1 (613) 863 7811 | E:
BDrouin@golder.com<mailto:BDrouin@golder.com> | www.golder.com>

Work Safe, Home Safe

This email transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the exclusive use of the intended
recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than by the intended recipient, is strictly
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is
susceptible to unauthorized modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version
of any work product may not be relied upon.

Golder, Golder Associates and the GA globe design are trademarks of Golder Associates Corporation.

From: Little, Ken [mailto:Ken.Little@edpr.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2016 10:09 AM

To: Drouin, Bradley <Bradley_Drouin@golder.com>

Cc: Roscoe, Nathan <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>; Loturco, Tom <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>
Subject: FW: Archaeology Field Technicians

From: Kylee Tarbell [mailto:kylee.tarbell@akwesasne.ca]
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2016 9:59 AM

To: Roscoe, Nathan <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com<mailto:Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>>; Little, Ken
<Ken.Little@edpr.com<mailto:Ken.Little@edpr.com>>



Subject: Archaeology Field Technicians

Good Morning,

| wanted to thank you for coming to Akwesasne and meeting with us. | am eager to assist in relations to Archaeology as
much as possible. I've been involved with our field school and it is an exciting experience. | appreciate the opportunity
for our community members to be able to further their knowledge in this field of study.

| have attached a few documents; a word document that includes names and contact information as well as their
resumes. | am waiting for one resume and will send that to you as soon as | receive it.

Lloyd Benedict Jr and Mason Lazore both have experience working with Golder, Adam has been involved in Archaeology
since 2008, and Lance Jacobs (waiting for his resume) has also been involved in Archaeology for some time. He has
experience working in Quebec as well.

As mentioned yesterday, if there is anything needed to assist please do not hesitate to contact me. | am available to help
in any way.

Thank You,

Kylee Tarbell

Assistant Director

Department of Tehotiiennawakon
Mohawk Council of Akwesasne

(613) 575-2250 ext. 1050



Esta mensagem e os ficheiros anexos podem conter informacgao confidencial ou reservada. Se, por engano, receber esta
mensagem, solicita-se que informe de imediato o remetente e que elimine a mensagem e ficheiros anexos sem os
reproduzir.

This message and any files herewith attached may contain confidential or privileged information. If you receive this
message in error, please notify us immediately and delete this message and any files attached without copying them in
any way.

Este mensaje, asi como los archivos anexos, pueden contener informacion reservada o confidencial. Si Usted recibe este
mensaje por error, le rogamos que informe de inmediato al remitente y elimine el mensaje y los ficheros anexos, sin
reproducirlos en modo alguno.



Little, Ken

From: Jim Ransom <jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, May 02, 2017 4:17 PM

To: Little, Ken

Cc: Roscoe, Nathan; Loturco, Tom; Gabriel Constantin; Fallan Davis

Subject: Re: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting
Attachments: image003.jpg; image002.jpg

Ken,

Okay. Let's aim for 9;30 am to noon.

Jim

From: "Ken Little" <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

To: "jim ransom" <jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca>

Cc: "Nathan Roscoe" <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>, "Tom Loturco" <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>, "Gabriel Constantin"
<gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>, "Fallan Davis" <fallan.davis@akwesasne.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2017 4:14:30 PM

Subject: RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting
Jim,

Let’s plan on meeting Tuesday morning, but | will likely be coming from Ottawa or Morrisburg. So if you could make the
meeting sometime after 9am | would appreciate it just so | can make sure | have ample travel time. For now just plan on
me being present in-person, but | will have our key consultants and experts ready to dial-in by phone.

| will let you know if more folks will join me in-person before the meeting.

-Ken

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended

recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Jim Ransom [mailto:jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, May 02, 2017 3:21 PM
To: Little, Ken <Ken.Little@edpr.com>



Cc: Roscoe, Nathan <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>; Loturco, Tom <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>; Gabriel Constantin
<gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>; Fallan Davis <fallan.davis@akwesasne.ca>
Subject: Re: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting

Hi Ken,
| checked with my staff. The room is available in the afternoon as well. Let me know your preference.
Thank you.

Jim

From: "Ken Little" <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

To: "jim ransom" <jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca>

Cc: "Nathan Roscoe" <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>, "Tom Loturco" <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>, "Gabriel Constantin"
<gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>, "Fallan Davis" <fallan.davis@akwesasne.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 11:48:28 AM

Subject: RE: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting

Jim,

We would be bringing a maximum of three individuals from our team at this current time; however, we are likely to
have our archaeological and wildlife consultants on-call for the meeting so that if we have specific questions we can dial
them in.

We expect it will take at a minimum 1.5 hours to cover the outline of the REA documents, but | believe it would be
beneficial to have a total meeting of 3-4 hours that way we can address any specific questions that might arise.

| don’t anticipate needing any equipment; however, having a screen and projector could be useful in case we want to
have a larger map to speak to, etc. We would also request a speakerphone if possible.

| have outlined a brief agenda below just to provide some idea around timing; however, | would like to clean this up and
add greater specifics next week prior to sending to the larger MCA group if that is okay. Please provide me with any
feedback on the below agenda as to what you would like to see.

Brief Agenda
(to be updated prior to meeting)

e Introductions (5-10 minutes)
e  Project Overview (5 minutes)
e  Project Updates and Schedule (10 minutes)

0 Ongoing studies, likely that archaeological studies will still be underway at the end of April
e  Renewable Energy Approval (REA) Overview and Key Finding (1.5 hrs)

0 Describe in brief each REA report

0 Provide key findings related to each report

= May have consultants dial-in by phone

e Discuss any reports or areas of interest to the MCA review group (1+ hrs)

0 Will make consultants available for further detailed discussion

@ renewables



Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Jim Ransom [mailto:jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 11:09 AM

To: Little, Ken <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

Cc: Roscoe, Nathan <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>; Loturco, Tom <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>; Constantin, Gabriel
<gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>; Fallan Davis <fallan.davis@akwesasne.ca>

Subject: Re: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting

Ken,

It was a pleasure speaking with you this morning. | am confirming that providing electronic copies of the REA
documentation is acceptable to the MCA.

I will ask my administrative assistant to look at dates in the first week of May for a meeting and get back to you on that.
We will see if we can have it on Cornwall Island (Kawehno:ke) at the A'nowara’'ko:wa Arena so that there is no need to
cross the border into the United States. Would you have more details you can share in regards to the meeting, an agenda,
length of time for the meeting, any equipment needs (for a PowerPoint presentation perhaps), number expected to attend.
| will be reaching out to my Environment Program staff and portfolio chiefs for attendance from our side along with myself.

Thank you.

Jim

From: "Ken Little" <Ken.Little@edpr.com>

To: "jim ransom" <jim.ransom@akwesasne.ca>

Cc: "Nathan Roscoe" <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>, "Tom Loturco" <Tom.LoTurco@edpr.com>, "Constantin, Gabriel"
<gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 11:00:49 AM

Subject: Nation Rise Wind Farm (EDPR) - Draft REA Documentation and Follow-up Meeting

Jim,

Further to our conversation | was hoping you could confirm that providing electronic copies of the REA documentation is
acceptable with the MCA.

Secondly, we are available the week of April 24t to provide an overview of the REA documentation and key findings
from our studies to-date. | will note that it sounds like the rest of the team may have more availability in the first week
of May, so if that works for the MCA please let me know.

Thank you,
Ken



renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

Esta mensagem e os ficheiros anexos podem conter informacgdo confidencial ou reservada. Se, por engano, receber esta mensagem,
solicita-se que informe de imediato o remetente e que elimine a mensagem e ficheiros anexos sem os reproduzir.

This message and any files herewith attached may contain confidential or privileged information. If you receive this message in
error, please notify us immediately and delete this message and any files attached without copying them in any way.

Este mensaje, asi como los archivos anexos, pueden contener informacion reservada o confidencial. Si Usted recibe este mensaje
por error, le rogamos que informe de inmediato al remitente y elimine el mensaje y los ficheros anexos, sin reproducirlos en modo
alguno.



Little, Ken

From: Little, Ken

Sent: Monday, June 05, 2017 11:59 AM

To: ‘Linda Norheim'; EDPR-NA Nation Rise

Cc: gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com; Roscoe, Nathan
Subject: RE: Metis Nation of Ontario - Nation Rise Wind Farm
Linda,

Are you free to discuss potential dates this afternoon? If so can you please call me on my cell phone number below.

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com
Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Linda Norheim [mailto:LindaN@ metisnation.org]

Sent: Thursday, May 25, 2017 12:36 PM

To: EDPR-NA Nation Rise <nationrise@edpr.com>

Cc: gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com; Roscoe, Nathan <Nathan.Roscoe@edpr.com>
Subject: RE: Metis Nation of Ontario - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Hello Kenneth,

It was a pleasure speaking with you on the telephone Tuesday. As promised, I'm sending you a follow-up email with
some additional information.

| understand that EDP Renewables Canada Ltd. is willing to meet with the Métis Nation of Ontario (MNO) in respect of
the proposed Nation Rise Wind Farm (the Project).

As mentioned, the proposed Project is located within the MNQ’s Region #6. A Consultation Protocol has been developed
for MNO Region 6 and the document can be found on our website, here.

There would likely be five or six people attending the meeting, namely, the four members of the MNO’s Region 6
Consultation Committee (R6CC) plus one or two MNO support staff. MNQO’s R6CC consists of the MNO’s Regional
Councillor and one representative from each of the MNQ’s three Chartered Metis Community Councils located in Region
#6. MNOQ’s Chartered Community Councils within MNQO’s Region #6 include the Ottawa Métis Council, the High Land
Waters Métis Council, and the Peterborough and District Wapiti Métis Council.



In respect of costs, the MNO requires that all costs associated with any meetings be covered by the proponent of a
proposed project. Costs include travel, meals, any facility rentals, and, if an overnight stay is required, any necessary
accommodations for the members of the Consultation Committee. It is MNO's best practice to work with project
proponents to make every reasonable effort to minimize costs associated with consultation. Travel/meal expenses are
reimbursed in accordance with the MNQ’s Financial Policy. The MNQ's travel expense rates are equivalent to the rates
of the Canadian federal government.

R6CC members are MNO political leaders that are not paid for their consultation efforts and duties. They are volunteers
and serve their citizens and communities in an entirely voluntary capacity that is within their personal financial means.
Thus, requests for consultations with these volunteers necessarily translate into them taking time away from work and
family responsibilities in order to participate in such required consultations and related meetings. As such, and pursuant
to the MNOQ’s Financial Policy, honoraria are required for each participating member as follows:

i) For meeting attendance, members are paid $150.00 per meeting day;
i) Members are paid $75 per travel day;
iiii) A travel and meeting day honorarium cannot be claimed for the same day, so the maximum honorarium claim
per day is $150.00; and
iv) No part-time or full-time employee or paid representative of the MNO is entitled to an honorarium while acting
in their role as an employee or paid representative of the MNO.

In respect to a meeting time(s), as R6CC members are volunteers, meeting(s) will either need to take place on a
weekend or weekday evening (weekend day is preferred).

With the summer fast approaching, would you consider possible meeting dates in September? During our call, we
discussed the possibility of meeting in Ottawa. If this suits you and your colleagues, | could explore the possibility of
meeting at the MNO head office. However we are also open to meeting at another location.

Thank you again for your time, and it was a pleasure speaking over the phone the other day. Please do not hesitate to
contact me if you may have any questions or comments. | hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

Linda Norheim

Manager

Lands, Resources and Consultations
Métis Nation of Ontario

311-75 Sherbourne St.

Toronto, ON M5A 2P9

Ph: 416-977-9881 ext.102

TF: 1-888-466-6684

E: LindaN@metisnation.org

This email is intended only for the named recipient(s) and may contain information that is CONFIDENTIAL. No waiver of
privilege, confidence or otherwise is intended by virtue of this email. Any unauthorized copying is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, or are not the named recipient, please immediately notify the sender and destroy all
copies of this email. Thank you.

From: EDPR-NA Nation Rise [mailto:nationrise@edpr.com]
Sent: May-23-17 3:33 PM
To: Linda Norheim; EDPR-NA Nation Rise




Cc: gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com; Roscoe, Nathan
Subject: RE: Metis Nation of Ontario - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Linda,

Thank you for the phone call earlier today. As mentioned | have cc’d Nathan Roscoe my teammate for this project. We
would be more than happy to meet with the Region 6 Consultation Committee. Please let me know some dates that
would be available for the committee and Nathan and | will provide dates that we can be present for an in-person
meeting.

Thank you,
Ken Little

@ renewables

Kenneth Little

EDP Renewables Canada Ltd.

Development

110 Spadina Ave, Suite 609

Toronto, ON M5V 2K4

Work 416.502.9463 Cell 416.728.0213 Fax 416.502.1706

www.edpr.com

Take action. Use energy efficient products.

This e-mail is for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended
recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any distribution, dissemination, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the
sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. Thank you.

From: Linda Norheim [mailto:LindaN@metisnation.org]
Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 2:42 PM

To: EDPR-NA Nation Rise <nationrise@edpr.com>

Cc: gabriel.constantin@dnvgl.com

Subject: Metis Nation of Ontario - Nation Rise Wind Farm

Dear Mr. Little,
| work with the Métis Nation of Ontario (MNO) and we have received the attached notice from you regarding the Nation
Rise Wind Farm. The wind farm is proposed to be located in MNQ’s Region 6 and | am reaching out to you on behalf of

the Métis Nation of Ontario Region 6 Consultation Committee.

More information about the Métis Nation of Ontario can be found on our website: www.metisnation.org

I’'m wondering if Nation Rise Wind Farm Limited Partnership would be willing to meet with the MNO Region 6
Consultation Committee to discuss the proposed wind facility? The meeting would provide an opportunity for the
Region 6 Consultation Committee to learn about the wind farm and it would also provide an opportunity for the
Consultation Committee to introduce themselves to you and give a bit more context around the Métis communities in
eastern Ontario.

If you have any questions around the MNO, Region 6 or the Métis communities in Ontario, | would be happy to discuss
this further on the phone or by email.

Thank you,



Linda Norheim

Manager

Lands, Resources and Consultations
Métis Nation of Ontario

311-75 Sherbourne St.

Toronto, ON M5A 2P9

Ph: 416-977-9881 ext.102

TF: 1-888-466-6684

E: LindaN@metisnation.org

This email is intended only for the named recipient(s) and may contain information that is CONFIDENTIAL. No waiver of
privilege, confidence or otherwise is intended by virtue of this email. Any unauthorized copying is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this emalil in error, or are not the named recipient, please immediately notify the sender and destroy all
copies of this email. Thank you.

Esta mensagem e os ficheiros anexos podem conter informacgdo confidencial ou reservada. Se, por engano, receber esta mensagem,
solicita-se que informe de imediato o remetente e que elimine a mensagem e ficheiros anexos sem os reproduzir.

This message and any files herewith attached may contain confidential or privileged information. If you receive this message in
error, please notify us immediately and delete this message and any files attached without copying them in any way.

Este mensaje, asi como los archivos anexos, pueden contener informacion reservada o confidencial. Si Usted recibe este mensaje
por error, le rogamos que informe de inmediato al remitente y elimine el mensaje y los ficheros anexos, sin reproducirlos en modo
alguno.
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